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Name. 

Evans, Mary Margaret 
Masters, Mary Margarita 

Kenward, Janet Russell 
Stephens, William 

Dowling, Agnes Josephine 

Norman, Norman Leslie .. 

Walker, Ethel 

Name. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

RESIGNATIONS. 

Position. Place. 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. 
i Office Assistant 

Second Assistant Teacher "I .. 
Wellington 
Ahipara Native School 

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT. 

I N urse . . I Seacliff .. 
Engine.driver .. Christchurch 

PRISONS DEPARTMEN'£. 

2549 

Date left Bervi ... 

15 Aug., 1926. 
2 July, 

18 July, 1926. 
17 

I Assistant Matron I Point Hal_ell, Wellington 20 July, 1926. 

PUBLIC TRUST DEPARTMENT . 

I Clerk •• i Auckland 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT. 

i Ticket·seller .• i Rotorua 

RETIREMENTS, ETC, 

•• I 3 July, 1926. 

.. I 2 Aug., 1926. 

Po.IUon. I Place. 

----------------~------------

I nate left Service. I ReILlon left Servie •. 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT • 
A I for d, Edward Henry I' Head Teacher 

Micklethwait 
.. 1 Kokako Native School 112 July, 1926 I Deceased. 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 

Gray, Archibald Inspector of Health Eltham 

Mangan, James Lavelle Motor.driver Pukeora Sanatorium, 
Waipukurau 

25 Nov., 1925 Retired on super­
annuation (medi­
cally unfit). 

4 July, 1926 Transferred to Post 
and Telegraph De­
partment. 

Gillespie, George Perry .. I Cadet 

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT. 

•• I Wellington .. I 15 June, 1926 I Services terminated. 

MARINE DEPARTMENT. 

McLeish, David Wilson .. 1 Principal Lightkeeper .. II Cape Saunders 10 Aug., 1926 1 Retired on super­
annuation. 

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT • 

Duggan, John Denis •• 1 Attendant .. I Hokitika .. 1 18 July,1926 1 Dismissed. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Publio Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an eleotion to administer in r8lpeot of 
the several estatee of the persons deoeaaed whose names, reaidenoes, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

let forth. 
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Name. ReoIdeuce. Occupation. 
I 

Date I of Death. 
Date 

Election 
Bled. 

Teetate 
or 

Inteetate. 
Stamp om .. 
concerned. 

Anderson, Ragneild .. 
Arthur, John . . . . 
Evans, John . . . . 
Kerr, Samuel .. .. 
Lambert, Ebenezar Thomas 

Lavery, Jemima .. 
Mackenzie, Isabella .. 
Malcolm, .Tean Brown .. 
Marr, William .. ., 
Muldrew, Hugh .. 
McCafferv, Annie .. 
Oldham, ~Frederic St. John 
Sim, John .. .. 
Welby, Harry .. . . 
Westbury, Frances .. 
Woodman, Ellen .. 

Lyttelton 
In vercargill 
Granity .. 
Otaki .. 
Rona Bay 

Christchurch 
Port Chalmers 
Wellington 
Dunedin .. 
Oamaru .. 
Auckland 
Remuera .• 
Auckland 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Widow .. I 

Electric linesman i 
Mine deputy .. 
Carpenter .. 
Insurance super· 

intendent 
Spinister .. 
Married woman .. 

Retired'labourer" . 
Miner" " 
Married woman .. 
Civil servant .. 
Plumber •. 
I,abourer •. 
Married woman .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 16th August, 1926. 
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13/7/26 
10/7/26 
20/5/26 
26/2/26 
13/7/26 

20/7/26 
8/7/26 

21/8/25 
30/5/26 
8/7/26 

20/7/26 
21/7/26 
14/7/26 
6/7/26 

18/6/07 
23/7/26 

! 10/8/26 
12/8/26 
10/8/26 
12/8/26 
12/8/26 

10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
12/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 
10/8/26 

Testate 
Intestate .. 
Testate 
Intestate 

.. 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

In~state 

Test~.te 

Christchurch. 
In vercargill. 
Hokitika. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

i Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

Au~kland. 

Dun~din. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee, 


