Aug. 19.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESIGNATIONS.

Name.	Position.	Place.	Date left Service.
	Education Department	r.	
Evans, Mary Margaret	Office Assistant	Wellington Ahipara Native School	15 Aug., 1926. 2 July, ,,
	MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTS	MENT.	
Kenward, Janet Russell	Nurse Engine-driver	Seacliff	18 July, 1926. 17 ,, ,,
	PRISONS DEPARTMENT.		
Dowling, Agnes Josephine .	Assistant Matron	Point Halswell, Wellington	20 July, 1926.
	PUBLIC TRUST DEPARTMENT	·.	
Norman, Norman Leslie	Clerk	Auckland	3 July, 1926.
	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS D	EPARTMENT.	
Walker, Ethel	Ticket-seller	Rotorua	2 Aug., 1926.

.

	RETIRE	MENTS, ETC.		
Name.	Position.	Place.	Date left Service.	Reason left Service.
	EDUCATION	DEPARTMENT.		
Alford, Edward Henry Micklethwait	Head Teacher	Kokako Native School	12 July, 1926	Deceased.
	Health	Department.		
Gray, Archibald	Inspector of Health	Eltham	25 Nov., 1925	Retired on super- annuation (medi- cally unfit).
Mangan, James Lavelle	Motor-driver	Pukeora Sanatorium, Waipukurau	4 July, 1926	Transferred to Post and Telegraph De- partment.
	LAND AND INCO	ME TAX DEPARTMENT.		
Gillespie, George Perry	Cadet	Wellington	15 June, 1926	Services terminated.
	MARINE	DEPARTMENT.		
McLeish, David Wilson	Principal Lightkeeper	Cape Saunders	10 Aug., 1926	Retired on super- annuation.
	MENTAL HOSP	ITALS DEPARTMENT.		
Duggan, John Denis	Attendant	Hokitika	18 July, 1926	Dismissed.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Anderson, Ragneild	Lyttelton		Widow	13/7/26	10/8/26	Testate	Christchurch
2	Arthur, John	Invercargill		Electric linesman	10/7/26	12/8/26	Intestate	Invercargill.
3	Evans, John	Granity		Mine deputy	20'/5'/26	10/8/26		Hokitika.
4	Kerr, Samuel	Otaki	••	Carpenter	26/2/26	12/8/26	Testate	Wellington.
5	Lambert, Ebenezar Thomas	Rona Bay	••	Insurance super- intendent	13/7/26	12/8/26	Intestate	,,
6	Lavery, Jemima	Christchurch	••	Spinister	20/7/26	10/8/26	,,	Christchurch
7	Mackenzie, Isabella	Port Chalmers	• •	Married woman	8/7/26	10/8/26	Testate	Dunedin.
8	Malcolm, Jean Brown	Wellington	• •	,,	21/8/25	10/8/26	Intestate	Wellington.
9	Marr, William	Dunedin		Retired labourer	30/5/26	10/8/26	,,	Dunedin.
10	Muldrew, Hugh	Oamaru	••	Miner	8/7/26	10/8/26	,,	,,
11	McCaffery, Annie	Auckland	••	Married woman	20/7/26	10/8/26	Testate	Auckland.
12	Oldham, Frederic St. John	Remuera	••	Civil servant	21/7/26	12/8/26	,,	,,
13	Sim, John	Auckland	••	Plumber	14/7/26	10/8/26	Intestate	,,
14	Welby, Harry	Dunedin	••	Labourer	6/7/26	10/8/26	,,	Dunedin.
15	Westbury, Frances	Wellington	••	Married woman	18/6/07	10/8/26	,,	Wellington.
16	Woodman, Ellen	Christchurch	• •	,,	23/7/26	10/8/26	Testate	Christehurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 16th August, 1926.

.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee,

D